Document 2007 4544

Book 2007 Page 4544 Type 03 001 Pages 1
Date 12/27/2007 Time 10:58 AM
Rec Amt \$7 00 Aud Amt \$5 00 INDX
Rev Transfer Tax \$111 20 ANNO
Rev Stamp# 466 DOV# 479 SCAN INDX ANNO SCAN LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA CHEK

MCA			
©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - May 2006	Charles H		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Charles Hendric	cks, 1701-48th St. #290,	West Des Moines, IA 50	266, (515) 222-9900
Preparer: Charles Hendricks, 1701-48th St. #290, West Des Moines, IA 50266, (515) 222-9900			
Taxpayer: Ed Weir Painting, Inc., C/O Ed Weir, 1427 Warren Ave., Cumming, Iowa 50061			
F10,000.00			
5 45 2	MA DD A I	ITV DEED	
To Contract	WARKAI	NTY DEED	
For the consideratio		Dollar(s) and	l other valuable consideration,
Margo W. Davitt, a single person			
			do hereby
Convey to Ed Weir Paintin	g, Inc.		
			the
	Rural Estates Sub-Distri	ict, located in the Norther	unty, lowa: ast Quarter (1/4) of Section
Twenty-five (25), in Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th			
P.M., Madison County, Ic)wa.	nd eucocecare in interest th	nat grantors hold the real
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and Convey the real estate; that the			
real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors			
Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all persons except as may be above			
stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and			
to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the			
singular or plural number, ar			
			17-170 00
	. (Dated:	12-20-07
Mayon (1) //2//		
Magaz a	, xavac		(04-)
Margo W. Davitt	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF OHIO	COUNTY OF /	"unchosa-	İ
This instrument was acknow		Dedamber 20,2001	, by Margo W. Daxitt, a
single person			
Charles All Control of the Control o	· ·	A.	1 18.1
1000 - 1000		~ * * I D D A - D - T	uda/ est
1750		MOTADY BURLIC STATE OF	OHIO , Notary Public
n			
My Comm. Expires Apr. 20, 2009			
		(This form of acknowl	Indoment for individual granter(s) only)